

NEWS RELEASE

ATALIAN Global Services, Inc. 417 Fifth Avenue, 9th Floor New York, NY 10016 T: +1 212.889.6353 www.atalian.com For Immediate Release
December 14, 2017

ATALIAN Acquires St. Louis-based Centaur Building Services Extending its Presence to the Midwest and Southern States.

ATALIAN Global Services, Inc. announced today that Centaur Building Services, a family owned facility services company headquartered in St. Louis, MO, will be joining its growing presence in the US.

Christophe Jeusse, CEO North America, ATALIAN Global Services, said that the addition of Centaur, with its established presence in 8 states in the Midwest and the south, provides the necessary local presence and expertise to its ever-growing client portfolio. "I am especially pleased with this merger, as Centaur has solid relationships with its client base from which we, as a Group, can learn and extend to our other clients locally, nationally and globally", he stated.

Janine Joubert-Dulay, President, Centaur Building Services, said that she is especially pleased with ATALIAN's acquisition since it has a great many of the qualities that Centaur has practiced since its inception which will help the integration with the Company for the benefit of its clients and employees alike. Janine added "we are looking forward to a prosperous future for us and our clients by this merger through the extended services and resources of this global organization and, of course, the value we can bring to all."

ATALIAN Global Services, Inc. is the US division of ATALIAN Group, a leading international provider of facility services to public and private organizations in 30 countries on four continents. Based in Paris, ATALIAN Group is a family-owned company that has more than 100,000 employees with over 25,000 customers and a global annual revenue of \$2.2 billion. Its wide range of services allows customers to outsource most management of support functions, such as facilities management, cleaning, technical maintenance and energy management, security, reception and landscaping.

For further information, contact:

Christophe Jeusse CEO, North America ATALIAN Global Services, Inc. 417 Fifth Avenue, 9th Floor New York, NY 10016 T. 212.251.7859 www.atalian.com